

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6355/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in RSA No. 236/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact a similar matter has been referred to a larger
Bench, issue notice.
Tag with C.A.No.5198 of 2008.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master