

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32747/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in RSA No.
422/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed before
us a copy of order dated 18.8.2008 passed in SLP (C)CC
No.11029/2008, whereby leave has been granted against the
judgment of the full bench of Punjab and Haryana High Court
in RSA No.1029/1988.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.5198/2008.
(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Sr. P.A. Court Master