

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13337/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in RSA No. 1780/1984 dated 10-
MAY-11 an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Singh Sha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Application for substitution is allowed.
Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on caveat for all
the respondents, service of notice on those respondents is
dispensed with.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as
regards possession, until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5198 of 2008.
contd..2/-

Respondents may file counter affidavit, if any,
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter.
List after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master