

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23659/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in RSA No.4314/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,
Deletion of proforma respondents and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Prabhat Kumar,Adv
RR No.7 Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Anwar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of respondent No.7.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Application for substitution is allowed.

The name of respondent no.9 is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner. The application is allowed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5198 of 2008.

(KUSUM SYAL)
Sr.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master