

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7573 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

LEHNI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4 inspite of sufficient opportunities granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar