

æITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5198 OF 2008

SINGH RAM (D) TR.LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEO RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 2, 5 & 6)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.for
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of the name of
respondent Nos. 2, 5 & 6 from the array of parties is
allowed at the risk and responsibility of the appellants.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master