

:

1

ITEM NO.23 & 39

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34380/2011

(From the judgement
No.1940/1989 of The
CHANDIGARH)

and order
HIGH COURT

dated 12/07/2011 in RSA
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

RAM SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)..... CC No. 22076/2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and
c/delay in filing substitution application and Office Report)

SLP(C)..... CC No.

22437/2011

(With appln(s) for
c/delay in filing
for interim relief

permission to file SLP and substitution and
substitution application and with prayer
and Office Report)

Date: 03/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is
granted.

2

Issue notice.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as
regards possession, until further orders.

Tag with C.A. No. 5198 of 2008.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER