

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2011

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1(v and vii) are yet to be served.

Fresh steps to be taken by 17.7.2012 failing which
necessary orders shall be passed.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj