

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16058/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in RSA
No.564/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWANT SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S.Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Until further orders, further proceedings in the
execution case shall remain stayed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5198/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master