

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7573 OF 2009

LEHNI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 4. The counsel is finally granted six weeks' time for this purpose. If steps are not taken to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent 4 within the said period of six weeks from today, the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent No. 4.

.....J  
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 9, 2012

REVISED

ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.13 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7573 OF 2009

LEHNI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 4. The counsel is finally granted six weeks' time for this purpose. If steps are not taken to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent 4 within the said period of six weeks from today, the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent No.

4.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7573 OF 2009

LEHNI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 4. The counsel is finally granted six weeks' time for this purpose. If steps are not taken to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent 4 within the said period of six weeks from today, the special leave petition shall stand abated as regards respondent No. 4.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|