

ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2011

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

with  
SLP(C) No.34380/2011,1274 and 1275/2012  
(with office report)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv  
Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call for the report from the concerned Court.  
Served respondents in all the SLPs may file counter affidavit before  
30.10.2012.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd