

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2011

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.34380/2011
SLP(C) NO.1274/2012
SLP(C) NO.1275/2012

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.
Mrs Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25422/2011

The ld. Advocate to rectify the office objection as pointed out in the office report viz, of securing No Objection from the erstwhile Advocate for respondent No.2. Final chance is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.34380/2011

Despite final chance granted to the duly represented respondents, counter affidavit has not been filed.

-2-

Item No.77

SLP(C) NO.1274/2012

Respondents are reported to be duly served through Trial Court but none appeared.

SLP(C) NO.1275/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Request for further grant of time rejected.

It would be out of place to mention here that as reflected from the office report, present batch of matters have been tagged alongwith Civil Appeal No.5198/2008 vide order dated 23.8.2011.

List again on 6.2.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

