

|
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2364/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 in RSA No.4110/2012 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOPI RAM (D) THRU. LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP and office
report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5198 of 2008.

The parties shall maintain status quo with regard to the
possession of the suit premises until further orders.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|