

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2011

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

with

SLP(C) No.34380/2011, 1274 and 1275/2012

(with office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv

Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25422/2011

The learned counsel, appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 has undertaken to obtain 'No Objection' from the erstwhile Advocate.

At the same time, three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.34380/2011

Counter affidavit has not been filed by both the respondents within time granted by the Court.

Item No.43

-2-

SLP(C) No.1274/2012

Both the respondents are reported to be duly served through Trial Court but none appeared.

SLP(C) No.1275/2012

Counter affidavit has not been filed by both the respondents within the time granted by the Court.

It is pertinent to note that as per the order passed by this Court on 30.10.2012, the Registry was directed to ascertain and verify the orders regarding tagging of different matters with Civil Appeal No.5198/2008. It appears that till date, there is no compliance of this direction, as report submitted on record. It is absolutely silent about it. The office to take note of the direction and submit necessary report by the next date.

List again on 14.3.2013.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
--	-----------	---------------