

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2011

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Saurabh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv  
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25422/2011

On behalf of the sole respondent, learned counsel Mr. Saurabh Gupta has made a submission at Bar he has recently filed vakalatnama and Memo of appearance and has sought time for filing counter affidavit. In the interest of justice final chance is granted for four weeks.

SLP(C) No.34380/2011

Both respondents failed to file counter affidavit within time granted by the Court. Further necessary orders shall be passed as and when the other connected matter would become ready.

Item No.61

-2-

SLP(C) No.1274/2011

Both the respondents despite being served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.1275/2011

The respondent have failed to file counter affidavit within time granted by the Court. Further necessary orders shall be passed as and when the other connected matter would become ready.

List again on 18.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |