

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19048/2012

RAJ KARAN SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that notice to respondent No.1 was issued through the concerned Civil Court and the report of the Process Server dated 11.3.2013 indicates that he has refused to accept the notice. Thus service is deemed to be complete on him.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are already proceeded ex parte as per order passed by this Court on 19.2.2013.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj