

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2011

VAKEEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI SINGH (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.34380/2011

SLP(C) NO.1274/2012

SLP(C) NO.1275/2012

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that in all the matters service is complete and barring SLP(C) No. 25422/2011, respondents have been ordered to proceed ex parte.

SLP(C) NO.25422/2011

Despite final chance granted on the last date, respondent has failed to file counter affidavit on record. Request for grant of further time stands rejected.

SLP(C) NO.34380/2011

Respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

-2-

Item No.65

SLP(C) NO.1274/2012

Respondents are proceeded ex parte.

SLP(C) NO.1275/2012

Respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required to be taken in all the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|