

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22604/2009

MOHAMMADIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAFEDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defective vakalatnama seems to have been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 5 to 9, 12 to 14 and 17 by the learned Advocate, Mr. Ashok Mathur, as pointed out in the office report.

Omission be rectified by the next date, failing which necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take the necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.3, 11 and 16, as per rules.

Item No.92

-2-

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 15 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

List again on 12.8.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)