

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).772-774/2013

ROMESH LAL (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKI DEVI (D) THR LRS.
With SLP(C)No.5790/2013

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.772-774/2013 unsigned acknowledgment cards in r/o respondent No.2, 4(i-vi), 7, 9(i) and (iv), 10(i) and 11-16 have been received. Office may address the concerned postal authorities to confirm whether notices have been served on the above respondents. In the meanwhile, find out from the tracking report on India post whether the notice have been served or not.

In SLP(C)No.5790/2013 notices addressed to respondent No.2 to 41, 43 to 47, 49 and 54 have been returned unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service

..2/-

of notice to the above unserved respondents through the District Court concerned. Granted. Furnish the correct address of the District Court through which notice is to be served. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the District Court. Await service report.

List the matters on 9.9.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar