

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).772-774/2013

ROMESH LAL (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKI DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO. 5790/13

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Bhardwaj,adv.

Mr.Shekhar Prit Jha,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.772-774/13 await the reply of the Postal Authorities regarding the service of notice.

In SLP(C) No.5790/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he has furnished the correct address of the unserved respondents on 6.9.13. Remit the process fee and spare copy. Issue notice in the correct address. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 18.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|