

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5198 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

SINGH RAM (D) TR.LR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEO RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 5790 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 772-774 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5198/2008
File not received.

SLP(C) NO.772-774/2013
None appears.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the
unserved respondents.

List again on 20.2.2014.

SLP(C) NO.5790/2013
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

-2-

Item No.3

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that
the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies of the
SLP although vide order dt.18.11.2013 last chance was given to him on that
count. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further future directions.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |