

0
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5562 OF 2009

JEET PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHATMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Aurora,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite best efforts made by the appellant, service could not be effected and it is submitted that an application for substituted service will be filed within two weeks. List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER