

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8551 OF 2009

RAJU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defects in the application for substitution of LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Assistant Registrar

|