

F
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5562 OF 2009

JEET PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHATMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Aurora, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite giving opportunity to the appellant by this Court by order dated 06.02.2014 to take steps by substituted service of notice on the unserved respondents, the steps are not taken by the appellant. Accordingly, the civil appeal as against the unserved respondents stands dismissed.

Post the matter before the Bench to pass appropriate orders.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5562 OF 2009

|Jeet Pal Singh |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Khatmal & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Despite giving opportunity to the appellant by this Court by order dated 06.02.2014 to take steps by substituted service of notice on the unserved respondents, the steps are not taken by the appellant. Accordingly, the civil appeal as against the unserved respondents stands dismissed.

Post the matter before the Bench to pass appropriate orders.

.....J.
[V. GOPALA GOWDA]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 27, 2014.