

ITEM NO.102
(PART-HEARD)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5198/2008

SINGH RAM (D) TR.LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEO RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26861/2008 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1113/2009
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2097/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6355/2009
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5562/2009
(With prayer for and substitution and and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and and recalling the court's order and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22604/2009
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23963/2009(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8551/2009
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25422/2011
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34380/2011
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1274/2012
(With prayer for Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 1275/2012

Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.07.16
17:29:04 IST
Reason:

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5256/2012
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19048/2012
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 772-774/2013(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5790/2013
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 9616/2010
C.A. No. 6014/2014
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 7573/2009
C.A. No. 5727/2011(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 8132/2011

Date: 15/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For the parties:

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Aman Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Puri, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

3

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi,Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post tomorrow for continuation of arguments.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER